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EXAMINER HEARING

IN THE MATTER OF:

for an exception to Order No. R-3221,

)

)

)
Application of Dalport 0Oil Corporation ) Case No. 4230

as)

amended, Chaves County, New Mexico. )

)

BEFORE: Daniel Nutter, Examiner.

TRANSCRIPT OF HEARING




MR. NUTTER: Case 4230.

MR. HATCH: Case 4230. Application of Dalport
0il Corporation for an exception to Order No. R-3221, as
amended, Chaves County, New Mexico.

MR. CHRISTY: Sam Christy, Hinkle, Bondurant
and Christy, Roswell, New Mexico, for the Applicant. We
have one witness, Mr. Exanminer.

(Witness sworn.)
{(Whereupon, Applicant's
Exhibits A and B were

marked for identification.)

LEON LAMPERT

called as a witness, having been first duly sworn, was
examined and testified as follows:

DIRECT EXAMINATION

BY MR. CHRISTY:

0 For the record will you please state your name
and your occupation, where you live, by whom you are employed
and in what capacity?

A My name is Leon Lampert. I work for Dalport 0il
Corporation out of NDallas, Texas, and I live in Corpus Christi,
Texas.

0 Mr. Lampert, have you ever testified before this

requlatory body?




A No, sir.

0 Would you briefly tell us the schools of higher
learning you have attended and the degrees received, if any,
and when?

A I have attended the University of Texas and I
have a Bachelor of Science Degree in geology and a Master of

Science Degree in geology.

0 When were those cbtained?
A Bachelor of Science in 1951 and the Masters, 1953.
Q Since obtaining those degrees have you been

reqularly emploved as a geologist?
A Yes, sir.
Q Are you familiar with geology in the West Texas-

New Mexico area?

A Yes, sir. 1
0 Have you worked in this area? j
A Since 1954 I have worked off and on in West Texas~ }

New Mexicb.
Q I believe that this application concerns property ;
in_Township 14 South, Range 30 East, Chaves County, New Mexico.
Are you familiar with that general area and the geolog§ therein?
A Yes.

MR, CHRISTY: Does the Examiner have any questions

concerning the withess's qualifications?




MR. NUTTER: No; the witness is qualified.

0 (By Mr. Crhisty) Mr. Lampert, will you briefly
tell us what is soughtaby Dalport in this application in
Case 42307

A Dalport 0il Corporation in the latter part of
August of this year corpleted the number 2 AMCO Federal in
Section 31, 14 South, 30 East, in Chaves County.

0 Is that in the southwest northwest of Section
312

A That's right.

0 All right, sir.

A And we completed it for about twenty barrels of
oil and fifty barrels of water pumping and we are puttihg
water info a surface pit, regulation size surface pit and.
we were requesting that we obtain exception to this no pit
order ruling,

0 You have obtained temporary authority to make
this disposal up to this time?

A That's right, sir.

0 Briefly tell us a little about this well; what
depth it's completed and in what depth you propose to

inject salt water.




A Wéll, the completion is at 2040 to 2050 in the
Queen Sand Formation. We are not injecting water.

0 I misspoke myself there.

A And when we completed it we saw that it was
making water; so, we contacted the Artesia office of the
Conservation Commission to obtain a temporary order for
disposal of water on- the surface.

Q Now, to orientate ourselves a little better,
may I refer to‘what has been marked as Applicant's Exhibit
A in this hearing and would you please identify it for us,
what is depicts?

A Exhibit A is a land imap of the general area
showing all of our wells in the double "L.” This field
is called the double "L" field -- Queen Field and it shows
the wells to the south in the Sulimar Field, that it's 15
South, 29 Fast; but, the well that's marked in yellow in
Section 31 is the well that we are discussing.

The surface pit is located due south of that
well midway between the number 1 and number 2, It would
have been halfway between the two wells which is where

the tank battery is located.

On the west side, the left side of the map,




there is a well in red or there is a mark in red and that
is the only suksurface water well in the whole area. So,
this just -- it shows thé subsurface water well in Section
3 and it shows our well making water in 31 in yellow.

Q And as I understand it, this little lucky well
on the left-hand side is the only subsurface water well
in the area?

A That's right, sir.

Q By "in the area,"” what do you mean, four or
five miles?

A Within five miles in any Qirection.

Q Did you drill this well By cable tool or rotary?

A Rotary.

0] Are there any other cable tool wells that have

been drilled in this area?

A Yes, sir; immediately south of this well célored

in yellow in Section 1, 15 South, 29, R. G. McPherson is
the eastern part of Section 1 ~- R. G. McPherson has drilled
two wells with cable tools to the Queen at about 2,000 feet
and they have just recently been completed.

0 ilave you made an investiqgation as to whether or

not fresh water was cencountered from the surface of the




ground down to the top of the Queen at 2,000 feet.
Q I notice on Exhibit A the number 2 McPherson
Well shows as drilling. Do I understand now it has just

recently been completed?

-\ Yes, sir. It should be filled in. It is a

completed well.

Q Any other cable tool wells in this general area
that you know of?

A Yes, sir. The well in Seétion 6, 15 South,

30, which is called McClellan No. 1 Sue is a cable tool
well and then further on south in the Sulimar Field, I
believe everyone of those would be a cable tool well.

of courée, in the Sulimar they have not encountered
any water from the surface of the ground down to the top of
the Queen.

QO In that connection, particularly with McClellan
Wells, are you familiar with Case 4156 before this 0il
Conservation Commission in which Mr. McClellan made a
similar application for exception as Dalport asks in this
case?'

A Yes, sir.

0 Have you read that case?




A Yes, sir.

0 Do you &gree with the conclusions therein
contained and testified to?

A Yes, sir.

Q Now, you also have what's béen identified as
Exhibit B in this case. Would you briefly tell us what
it is and what it purports to depict?

A Exhibit B shows the general area and it shows

various surface tanks and various wells from Eddy Courty

going northward into Chaves County.

In yellow it shows where our proposed disposal
pit is and to the southwest of it a couple of miles it
shows that little lucky well that we mentioned a while ago
that is the only subsurface water well in the area.

0 Now, I notice an arrow on Exhibit B saYinq

"direction of water." Could you tell us a little bit what

that is supposed to depict, what it means?

- A Yes, sir. That was taken from the ground water
report number 3 put out by the New Mexico Bureau of
Mines which -- in this ground water report they have a map
that shows the direction of the ground water flow in Eddy
County, and this arrow as you will rotice is in Eddy County

and if there is a movement of ground water it will be in the




south or southwesterly direction.

As it turné out in our area to the north there
doesn't seem to be any Artesian aguifer that we have found
as yet that will continué in a direction -- certain direction
or that is wide spread. There is no agquifer that we know
of that is a wide spread aquifer.

Q Do you have’an opinion as to which way the salt
water would flow in the event it did permeate down below
the pit in this instance?

A Yes, sir. If you map on the shallow beds, one
of the shallowest markers would be the top of the Russler,
top of the Anhydrite at a depth of 290lto 30C¢ feet. The
original dip of the Russler is easterly in fhe area where
our pit is.

There is a topographic hill situated just to

the south of this pit and the slope of the ground slopes

eastward and northeastward at the location of the pit.
So, it's my opinion that if there would be any kind of
drainage it would be in a easterly or northeasterly -- I
wou}d say probably just an easterly direction following

the dip of the beds.

Q That would be away from ihe Little Lucky Well?
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A Yes, sir. Now, this little hill that is in
this vicinity of the -- incidentally, the area is sort of

rolling, but the lowest topographic features are sort of
to the east and in this one instance to the northeast so
that if there be any drainage it would be in that easterly
direction or components of the eastexly direction.

0 Now, you would understand, I believe, that in
this application you would be limited to disposal of

salt water from this well?

A Yes.

0 We are not talking about any further development --
A Yes; sir. |

Q ~~ and this is in the range of 40 to 50 barrels

of salt water per day?

A Yes, sir. We have just recently tested it and
it is in the range of 50 barrels of salt water per day.

0 What aBbut the economics if-you are unable to
bdispose of it in the surface pit? What could you do with
it? What would be the cost of it?

A We would have to place a tank, I imagine a fiber
glass type of tank on there which cost about fifteen hundred
dollars. Then, we would have to put the water into the

tank and haul the water out periodically.

T SO
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0] Do you have any idea what hauling water is
in that area?

A They would charge you by the hour. It would
be something like thirteen dollars an hour. For a load
of --.for a load of salt water it would be somewhere in
the neighborhood of about a four-hour trip. I don't know

exactly where the truckers would dispose of this water,

either,
Q It would become rather expensive?
A It would. It would bhe expensive. We feel

there is no agquifer in this area as shown by these cable
tool holes that have been drilled. We feel that there .is
no Qater that would’be contaminated by our surface pit.

0 Now, in Exhibit B you have shown some other
windmills and did I understand you right, they are simply
pumping surface water?

A Yes, sir. Just immediately west of that little
yvellow mark where our proposed disposal pit is there are
several windmills. They are actually in the southeast
quarter of Section 36 and it is a pond; it's a pond that
is draining the area; that's west of our well.

There are two pumps located on this pond and
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they are pumping water into some concrete tanks that are --

. and they furnish water to their cattle out of the concrete

tanks. There is another windmill to *he north about a
mile and a half that is nétth of our proposed tank. 1It's

pumping rain water also into o concrete tank.

Q The only subsurface one in the area is the Little
Lucky 17

A That's right. Yes, sir.

Q Is there anything else that i have not asked

you in connection with this application which you feel
would be of interest and benefit to the Commission in the
consideration of the -application?

A I think the only thing that we should stress
is that there have been cable tool wells very close to
this well of ours and that there has_been-no show 'of water
whatsoever from the surface to the top. of the Queen.

0 Is there anything else?

A I don't believe there's anything else, sir.

MR. CHRISTY: At this time we would like to offer

in evidence Applicant's Exhibits A and B.

MR. NUTTER: Applicant's Exhibits A and B will

be adiritted in evidence.
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MR. CHRISTY: That's all, Mr. Examiner.

CROSS EXAMINATION

BY MR. NUTTER:

0 Mr, Lampert, I hand you a book of maps and
particularly refer you to Caprock quadrangle No. 95.
That is the book of maps prepared by the New Mexico State
Highway Department and it would appear the examination of
page 95 in that book that approximately a mile to the
southwest of your proposed pit would be a couple of wind-
mills indicated by the symbol of a circle with a couple
of little horns on top of the circle.

Also, abproximately a mile north in Section --
at the north side of Section 30, there is an indiéateé wind-
mill and a mile horth of that in the southern part of
Section 18, there would be another indicated windmill.

Have you investigated those windmills that have
been reported by the highway department on their map and
found whether they exist or not? |

A Yes, sir. They do exist and everyone of the
windmills are pumping rain water out of the low spot,
low ponds.

0 Now, you mentioned while ago that there were a

couple of windmills in the southeast corner of Sectibn 36.
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A Those are the same two shown --

0 These would he the ones that are shown in Section
1 on this map?

A Did I say southeast quarter of Section 36? They
are a little bit to the south of the southeast quarter, just
- exactly where they are shown.
: Q Between those two roads?

A Right, sir.

Q And that is a pond there that gathers surface
drainage?

A That's right.

0 When it rains? Are the pumps on the windmills
set under the surface of tha ground or are they hanging up

in the air and pump only when there is water in the pump?

A They are set down into the ground and they have
pipes extending into the poﬁd and there are two separate
windmills; one on the east side of ﬁhe pond and one on the
west side.

Evidently there is a pasture —-- a fence line
in between and they. are pumping water -- the two windmills

are punping water from the peond: ones to the east and Ones

to the west into these concrete tanks.

0 In other words, this is just a means of getting
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water from a pond into more or less a concrete cistern?

A Into é cistern that's feeding the tanks. Then,
to the north where you said -- a mile north of our wells
where you said there was a windmill and to which I testified
while ago there is a same situation.

There is one windmill and it's pumping out of a
pond into a cistern. I have checked this information also
with the manager of the Bogle Farms of that area and he
says that they -- he agrees that this is exactly what it is,
that they are windmills taking water out of a pond. They
are hot taking water out of the subsurface.

0] What about this Little Lucky Well? How deep Jis
the water in that well?
A This is approximately -- this is from the manager,

this foreman of the Bogle Farm -- it's approximately 150

feet in depth.

Q What is the water level, do you know?

A No, sir.

Q Do you know the gquality of that water?

A It's fairly decent water for cattle purposes. I

don't know if it's drinkable; but, he mentioned that it's

all right for the cattle.

This foreman also mentioned that there have been
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other attempts in the area to locate water in this --
these townships right in the vicinity of our disposal pit
and it has been very difficult to find water at any depth
and he knows of no other water other than that Little
Lucky Well.
MR. CHRISTI: Where is this location that you
are asking the exception for with respect to the Caprock?
THE WITNESS: The physiographic Caprock.
MR, CHRISTI: Yes, sir. |
THE WITNFESS: We are approximately eight miles --
oh, it looks like we are about seven miles west of the Cap-

rock.

MR. NUTTER: I believe the Caprock is' indicated
on Applicant's Exhibit B.

MR. CHRISTI: You are west of the Caprock and
do you know off of the Caprock?

THE WITNESS: Yes. We are in the Mascelero
Sands, shifting dune sands.

MR. CHRISTI: Is there any Cgallala Formation
present at any location?

THE WITNESS: No, sir.

MR, NUTTER: Does anyone have any further questions
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of Mr. Lampert? He may be excused.
(Witness excused.)
MR. NUTTER: Do you have anything further, Mr.
Christy?
MR. CHRISTY: No, Mr. Examiner.
MR. NUTTER: Does anyone have anything they wish
to offer in Case 42302 Take the case under advisement and

call Case 4231.
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OIL. CONSERVATION COMMISSION
P. O. BOX 2088

SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87501

October 1, 1969

(%//L /7/:7-"30

Mr. Leon M. Lampext .
Dalport 0il Corporaticn DOCKEY MaiiiD

1134 The 600 Building _
Corpus Christi, Texas 78401 Dgte J’?——é‘j

ey
J

Dear Mr. Lampert:
AN
{ i; Regarding your letter of September 29, please be |
Ei . advised that the application filed by Mr. Christy
b on September 9th for an exception to Ordex R~3221 '
has been set for the October 22, 1969 examiner |
hearing, .
By
{; 1; A docket will be mailed to you when they are printed.

Very truly vours,

/ / IDA RODRIGUEZ

// Secretary to the Director
i

I




DALPORT OIL CorporaTiON OCT -1 t9pg
1134 THE 600 BUILDING
CORPUS CHRISTI, TEXAS 73401

Septenbexr 29, 1969

(oo o 2-3 0
Re: 'Dé’lﬁbrt 0il Corporation

Application for Exception
~to Order R-3221-C

New Mexico 0Oil Conservation Commission
State Land Office Building
Santa Fe, New Mexico 37501

Attention: Mr. A. I,. Porter, Jr.

Gentlemen:

With reference to above Application, sent to you by Mr.
S. B. Christy, IV on Septemker 9th, please advise if a

hearing date has been set.

Thanking you for your kind attention to this matter, I
remain

Very truly yours,

. 7 —
. /wz e AN

Teon M. Lampe




DOCKET:

COTOZER 22, 1969

EXAMINER BREARING - WEDNESDAT

9 AM., - OIL COVSFRV“MIUV COMMISSTON CONFERENCE RCCM,

STATE LAND OF¥ICE BUILDING - SANTA FE, NEW MEXICG

The following cases will be heznrd before Daniszl S. Xutter, Examiner, or
Elvis A, Utz, Alternate Examinezs

CASE 4213:

CASE 4230:

CASE 4231:

(Continuad from the Saptember 10, 1%69, Examiner Hezring)
Application of Texo 0il Cﬁmpany for poenl redelineation,
creation of & neaw gas poecl, an urorthodox gas well loca-
tion, and ron-staondzrd gas proraticn unit, Lea County, New
Mexico. Applizznt, in khe above-styled cause, se«ks the
redelinzatizn of the vertical limits cof the Sosuth Corbin-
Queen Pool to perwit the creaticn ¢f 2 new basal Parros=
gas pool for its Buifalo Unit Well No. 11 ioested at an

northodox gds well location 2310 feet from the South line
i Lhie West Line of Section 35, Townshig 18
South, Range 33 East, lLea County, Naw Mexico, Applicant
further seeks approvel of an 80-acre non-sitandzrd gas pro-
ration unit comprising the N/2 SW/4 of said Section 35, to
be dadicatsd to the sbove-described well,

Appliceation of D3 po:t 0il Corporation for an excepticn to
Order N¢. R-3221, as ended, Chsaves County, New Mexico.
Applicant, in tha above-styled ¢auaz, saeks 2n extzption to

Crder No. R-32221L, as nW"ﬂdPl whioh ordsz prohibits the
disposal cof wateyr producad in conjunctica with the produc-
tion ¢f cil ¢on the surface of the greound in Lea, Eddy,
Chaves, and Ronsevaelt Counties, New Mexico. &8aid exception
would bz [ur appiliaant's AMCO Fedecal Well Mo, 2 lLceated in

the SW/4 ¥W/4 of Seckion 31, “ow kvhlp 14 South, Range 30 East,

Double I, Fi=ld, Chaves County, New Mexico, Applicant seeks .

authority to dispcss of salt wa ter producsd by said well in’
2 pit lovated in ihe vicirity of said well.

an unlined suxfen

Applicatior of Western States Producing fompany for salt
water disposal, Roossvelt County, Mew Maxieo., Applicant,
in the above-styled causs, sesks authoarity to dispose of
produczd salt weaker into the San Andres formztion in the
perforated interval firom 4174 f£2ei toe 4388 fest in its
State "20" Well No, 3, loceted in Unit I of Ssotion 30,

Township 7 Senth, Rznyge 37 East, Chaver<ss-8S2n Andres Pool,
Roosavelt County, YWew Mexioo,
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CASE 4232:

CASE 4233:

CASE 4234:

CASE 4235:

EXAMINER HEARING - OCTOBER 22, 1969 DOCKET NO. 29-69

Application of Pan American Petroleum Corporation for a
pressure maintenance project, Chaves County, New Mexico.
Applicant, in the above-styled cause, seeks authority to
institute a pressure maintenance project on its Baskett
"D" Lease by the injection of water into the San Andrés
formation through its Baskett "D" Well No. 4 located in
Unit I of Section 11, Township 8 South, Range 30 East,
Cato-San Andres Pool, Chaves County, New Mexico.

Application of Aztec 0il & Gas Company for salt water
disposal, Lea County, New Mexico. Applicant, in the
above-styled cause, seeks authority to dispose of produced
salt water into the Yates-Seven Rivers formations in the
open-hole interval from 3929 feet to 3990 feet in its
State SR Well No. 1 located in Unit G of Section 16, Town-
ship 24 South, Range 36 East, Jalmat Field, Lea County,
New Mexico.

Application of Gulf 0Oil Corxporation for compulsory pooling,
Eddy County, New Mexico., Applicant, in the above-styled
cause, seeks an order pooling all mineral interests in the
upper Morrow and lower Morrow formations underlying Sec-
tion 12, Township 23 South, Range 24 East, Eddy County,

New Mexico. Said acreage to be dedicated to a well to be
drilled at a standard location 1650 feet from the North

and East lines of said Section 12, and within one mile of the
Rock Tank-Upper Morrow and Rock Tank-Lower Morrow Gas Pools.
Also to be considered will be the costs of drilling said
well, a charge for the risk involved, a provision for the
allocation of actual operating costs, and the establishment
of charges for supervision of said well.

Application of Continental 0il Company for a waterflood
project, Lea County, New Mexico. Applicant, in the above-
styled cause, seeks authority to institute a waterflood
project on its Jack A-29 lease by the injection of water
into the Seven Rivers-Queen formations through its Jack
A-29 Wells Nos., 2 and 4 located, respectively, in Unit!ﬂm’
and O of Section 29, Township 24 South, Range 37 East,
Langlie-~Mattix Pool, Lea County, New Mexico.
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CASE 4236:

CASE 4237:

CASE 4238:

CASE 4239:

Application of Continental wil Company for a waterflood
project, Lea County, Naw Mexico., Appliczant, in the above-
styled cause, seeks authority to institute a waterflood
project in its Anderson Ranch Unit Area by the injection
of water into the Wolfeamp formation through its Anderson
Ranch Unit Wells Nos. 4 and 5, loaated, respaestively, in
Units B and J of Section il, Township 16 Scuth, Range 32
East, Andezrson Ranch-Wolfoamp Pool, L=a County, New Mexico,

Applicaticn of Continental 0il Company for downhole ~om-
mingling, Lea County, New Maxicn., Applicant, in the above-
styled causs, secks authority to commingls produbtion from
the Monument-Tubb and Weir-Blinebry Poolz in the well-bores
of the following four wells located in Township 20 South,
Range 37 East, Lea County, New Mexico:

Britt "R" Well Nc¢. 18 - Unit N - Saction 10
Britt "B" Well No. 19 - Unit B - Sec¢tion 15
Britt “BY Well No. 20 - Unie L - Ssaticn 10
Britt "B" Well No. 21 - Unit J - Section 10

Application of MeCasland Disposal Syztem for the amendment
of Order No., R-3781, Liea County, New Mexico. Applicant, in
the above-styied cause, seeks the amendment of Order No.
R-3781, to permit the disposal of prcducaed salt water in
the Yates formation, in additicn to the previcusly sutho-
rized Seven Rivers formation, in its Gekty 0il Company

J. H. Day Well Nc. 2 lccated in Unit D of Section 6, Wown-
ship 22 Scuth, Range 36 East, Jalmat Pocl, Lea County, New
Mexico., Overall disposal interval wovld be from 3543 feet
to 3939 feet,

Application of Amini Cil Corporation for snompulsory poeoling,
Lea County, New Mexico. Applicant, in tihe above-styled
cause, seeks an order pooling all mineral intsrests in the
Upper Pennsylvanian formation underlying the SE/4 ¢f Secu-
tion 8, Township 14 South, Range 34 East, Laa (dunty, New
Mexico. Said acreage Lo be dedinated to a2 well ta be
drilled at a standard location in said quarter section

and within cne mite of the Ceraa-Uppsr Pennsylvanian Ponl,
Also tn be consideraed will be the costs cf drillingesaid

e s .
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Case 4239 - Continued from Page 3 -

CASE 424¢C:

CASE 4241:

CASE 4242:

well, a charge for the risk involved, a provision for the
allocation of actual operating costs, and the establish-
ment of charges for supervision of said well.

Application of Pan American Petroleum Corporation for an
exception to Crder No. R-3221, as amended, Chaves County,
New Mexico. Applicant, in the above-styled cause, sceeks
exceptions to Order No. R-3221, as amended, which order
prohibits the disposal of water produced in conjunction
with the production of o0il on the surface of the ground
in Lea, Eddy, Chaves, and Roosevelt Counties, New Mexico.
Said exceptions would be for applicant's Smernoff Federal
Well No. 1 lcoccated in Unit B of Section 24 and LaRue
Federal Well No. 1 located in Unit D of Section 25, both
in Township 15 South, Range 29 East, Sulimar-Queen Pool,
Chaves County, New Mexico. Applicant seeks authority to
dispose of water produced by said wells in two unlined
surface pits located in said Units B and D.

Application of Pennzoil United, Inc., for a non-standard gas
proration unit or the creation of a new gas pool, Eddy County,
New Mexico. Applicant, in the above-styled cause, seeks
approval of a 320-acre non-standard gas proration unit coms.
prising the E/2 of Section 21, Township 24 South, Range 26
East, White City-Pennsylvanian Gas Pool, Eddy County, New Mexico,
said unit to be dedicated to applicant's Allied Federal 21 Well
No. 1 located at a standard location in Unit J of said Seetion
2l. In the alternative, applicant seeks the deletion of said
Section 21 from the White City-Pennsylvanian Gas Pool and the
creation of a new Morrow gas pool for said Allied Federal 21
Well No. 1.

Application of Pennzoil United, Inc., for a non-standard gas
well location, Lea County, New Mexico. Applicant, in the above-
styled cause, seeks an exception to Rule 104 C II, to permit the
recompletion 0f its Mescalero Ridge Well No. 1 at a non-standard
location 660 feet from the South and West lines of Section 20,
Township 19 South, Range 34 East, and within one mile of the ..
Quail Ridge-Morrow Gas Povl, Lea County, New Mexico.




14

—ty

CASE 4223:

Oclober 22, 1969 - Examiner Hearing Docket No. 29-69

{Continued from the October 8, 1969, Examiner Hearing)
Application of Resler and Sheldon for two waterflood projects,
Lea County, New Mexico. Applicants, in the above-styled
cause, seek authority to institute two waterflood projects by
the injection of water into the Grayburg, and possibly other
formations in the perforated interval from approximately 3555
feet to 3617 feet in their Kelly Well No. 3 and into the Queen,
and possibly other formations in the perforated interval from
approximately 3439 feet to 3689 feet in their Steeler Well No.
1, said wells being located, respectively, in Unit M of Section
16, and Unit I of Section 20, Township 23 South, Range 37 East,
Langlie-Mattix Pool,Lea County, New Mexico., 1In the alternative,
applicants seek authority to dispose of produced salt water in
said wells in the intervals as described above.




GOVEANOR
DAVID F. CARGO

O1L CONSERVATION COMMISSION CHAIRMAN
LAND COMMISSBIONER
STATE OF NEW MEXICO ALEX J. ARMLIO

MEMBER
P. O. BOX 2088 - SANTA FE

STATE GECLOGIST
87801 A. L. PORTER. JR.
SECNETARY . DIRECTOR

October 29, 1969

Re: Case No. 4230
Mr. Sim Christy Order No. R~-3865
Hinkle, Bondurant & Christy .
Attorneys at Law Applicant:

Post Office Box 10 Dalport 0il Corporation
Roswell, New Mexico 88201

Dear Sir:

Enclosed herewith are two copies of the above-referenced Commis-
sion order recently entered in the subject case.

Very truly yours,

A G

A. L. PORTER, Jx.
Secretary-Director

ALP/ir

Copy of order also sent to:

Hobbs OCC X
Artesia OCC x
Aztec OCC

Other State Engineer Office




BEFORE THE OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION
CF THE STATE OF NEW MEXICO

§ IN THE MATTER OF THE HEARING

i CALLED BY THE OIL CONSERVATION
. COMMISSION OF NEW MEXICO FOR

| THE PURPOSE OF CONSYDERING:

i CASE No. 4230
Order No. R-3865

t
i
)

gappmcmr:on OF DALPORT OIL CORPORATION
FOR AN RXCEPTION TO ORDER NO, R-3221,
AS AMENDED, CHAVES COUNTY, NEW MEXICO,

ER COMMISSION
]
'BY THE COMMISSION:

ihis cause came on for hearing at 9 a.m. on October 22, 1969,
at Santa Fe, New Mexico, before Examiner Daniel 8. Nutter.

NOW, on thix__ 29th day of October, 1969, the Commission, a
guorum being present, having considered the testimony, the record,
and the recommendations of the Examiner, and being fully advised
in the premises,

FINDS:

(1) That due public notice having been given as required by
law, the Commigsion has jurisdiction of this cause and the subject
amatter thereof.

" (2) That the applicant, Dalport 0Oil Corporation, is the
owner and operator of the AMCO Federal Well No, 2, located in
the 8W/4 XW/4 of Section 31, Township 14 South, Range 30 East,
NMPM, Double L Field, Chaves County, New Mexico. '

(3) That Order (3) of Commission Order No. R-3221, a3
amended, prohibits in that area encompassed by Lea, Bddy, Chaves,
and Roosevelt Counties, New Mexico, the disposal, subject to minor
exceptions, of water produced in conjunction with the production
of oil or gas, or both, on the surface of the ground, or in any
pit, pond, lake, depression, draw, streambed, or arroyo, or in
any watercourse, or in any other place or in any manner which
would constitute a hazard to any fresh water supplies and said
disposal has not previously been prohibited.
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? {4) That the aforesaid Order No. R-3221 was issued in order
. to afford reasonable protection against contamination of fresh
.watcr supplies designated by the State Engineer through disposal
sof water produced in conjunction with the production of oil or
ngaa, or both, in unlined surface pits.

‘ (5) That the State Enginaer has designated, pursuant to

| Section 65-3-11 (15), N.M.S.A., 1953 Compilation, all underground
lwater in the State of New Mexico containing 10,000 parts per
‘million or less of dissclved solids as fresh water supplies to

be afforded reasonable protection against contamination; excert
that said designation does not include any water for which there
is no present or reasonably foresseable beneficial use that would

be impaired by contamination.

{6) That the applicant seeks an exception to the provisions
of the aforesaid Order (3) to permit the disposal of salt water
produced by applicant's AMCO Federal Well No. 2 in an unlined
surface pit located in the vicinity of said well.

(7) That there appears to be no shallow fresh water in the
vicinity of the subject pit for which a reasonably foreseeable
beneficial use is or will be made that would be impaired by
|| contamination from the subject pit.

(8) That the applicant should be permitted to dispose of

: #salt water produced by its AMCO Federal Well No. 2 in an unlined
,surface pit in the vicinity of said well.

i

!
i

IT I8 ORE O 3

(1) That the applicant, Dalport Oil Corporation, is hereby
granted an exception to Order (3) of Commission Order No. R-3221,
ag amended, to dispose of water produced in conjunction with the
production of oil or gas, or both, by its AMCO Federal Well No.
2, located in the SW/4 NW/4 of Section 31, Township 14 South,
Range 30 East, NMPM, Double L Fiaeld, Chaves County, New Mexico,
in an unlined surface pit in the vicinity of gaid well.

]
i
i
H

{2) That the Commission may by administrative order rescind
such authority whenever it reasonably appearxs to the Commission
that such rescission would serve to protect fresh water supplies

from contamination.
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1
1

(3) That jurisdiction of thias cause is retained for the
entry of such further orders as the Comnission may deem neces-

sary.

DONE at 8anta Fe, New Mexico, on the day and year hereinabove
designated,

STATE OF NEW MEXICO

“liii‘cou COMMISSION
~
DAVID F. (

/f ;} ' s )
Cj*;(??/'}f“éjf»ﬁf;/;/)
J/ 42;/

esx/




BEFORE THE OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION
OF THE STATE OF NEW MEXICO

IN THE MATTER OF THE HEARING
CALLED BY THE OIL CONSERVATION
COMMISSION OF NEW MEXICO FOR
THE PURPCSE OF CONSIDERING:

CASE No. 4230
Order No. R-3865

APPLICATION OF DALPORT OII, CORPORATION
FOR AN EXCEPTION TO ORDER NO, R-3221,
AS AMENDED, CHAVES COUNTY, NEW MEXICO.

ORDER _OF THE COMMISSION

BY THE COMMISSION:

This cause came on for hearing at 9 a.m. on October 22, 1969,
at Santa Fe, New Mexico, before Examiner Daniel S. Nutter.

NOW, on this__29th day of October, 1969, the Commission, a
quorum being present, having considered the testimony, the record,
and the recommendations of the Examiner, and being fully advised

in the premisges,

FINDS:

(L) That due public notice having been given as required by
law, the Commission has jurisdicticn of this cause and the subject

matter thereof.

(2) That the applicant, Dalport 0il Corporation, is the
owner and operator of the AMCO Federal Well No. 2, located in
the SW/4 NW/4 of Section 31, Township 14 South, Range 30 East,
NMPM, Double L Field, Chaves County, New Mexico.

(3) That Order (3} of Commission Order No. R-3221, as
amended, prohibits in that area encompassed by Lea, Eddy, Chaves,
and Roosevelt Counties, New Mexico, the disposal, subject to minor
exceptions, of water produced in conjunction with the production
of oil or gas, or both, on the surface of the ground, or in any
pit, pond, lake, depression, draw, streambed, or arroyo, or in
any watercouxrse, or in any other place or in any manner which
would constitute a hazard to any fresh water supplies and said
disposal has not previously been prohibited.
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{(4) That the aforesaid Order No. R-3221 was issued in order
to afford reasonable protection against contamination of fresh
water supplies designated by the State Engineer through disposal
of water produced in conjunction with the production of o0il or
gas, or both, in unlined surface pits.

(5) That the State Engineer has designated, pursuant to
Section 65-3-11 {15), N.M.S.A., 1953 Compilation, all underground
water in the State of New Mexico containing 10,000 parts per
million or less of dissolved solids as fresh water supplies to
be afforded reasonable protection against contamination; except
that said designation does not include any water for which there
is no present or reasonably foreseeable beneficial use that would

be impaired by contamination.

(6) That the applicant seeks an exception to the provisions
of the aforesaid Order (3) to permit the disposal of salt water
produced by applicant's AMCO Federal Well No. 2 in an unlined
surface pit located in the vicinity of said well. .

(7) That there appears to be no shallow fresh water in the
vicinity of the subject pit for which a reasonably foreseeable
beneficial use is or will be made that would be impaired by
contamination from the subject pit.

(8) That the applicant should be permitted to dispose of
salt water produced by its AMCO Federal Well No. 2 in an unlined
surface pit in the vicinity of said well.

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED :

(1) That the applicant, Dalport 0il Corporation, is hereby
granted an exception to Order (3) of Commission Order No. R-3221,
as amended, to dispose of water produced in conjunction with the
production of oil or gas, or both, by its AMCO Federal Well No.
2, located in the SW/4 NW/4 of Section 31, Township 14 South,
Range 30 East, NMPM, Double L Field, Chaves County, New Mexico,
in an unlined surface pit in the vicinity of said well.

(2) That the Commission may by administrative order rescind
such authority whenever it veasonably appears to the Commission
that such rescission would serve LO protect fresh water supplies

from contamination.
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(3) That jurisdiction of this cause is retained for the
entry of such further orders as the Commission may deem neces-
sary.

DONE at Santa Fe, New Mexico, on the day and year hereinabove
designated.

STATE OF NEW MEXICO
OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION

DAVID F. CARGO, Chairman
ALEX J. ARMIJO, Member

A, L. PORTER, Jr., Member & Secretary

SEAL

esr/




LAW OFFICES OF
JENNINGS, CHRISTY & COPPLE

TELEFPHONE €22-B432

JAMES T, JENNINGS 1012 SECURITY NATIONAL BANK 8UILDING
3IM B.CHRISTY I¥ P.O.BCX 1180 AREA CODE 505
ROGER L.COPPLE ROSWELL, NEW MEXICO 88201

BRIAN W.COPPLE

June 7, 1972

New Mexico 0il Conservation Commission
P. O. Box 2088
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501

Re: Cuase 4230

Gentlemen:

We return herewith in an unaltered condition Trans-
cript of Hearing and Exhibits A and B in the captioned
cause, and thank you for the use of the same.

Respectfully,

JENNINGS, CHR{STY & COPPLE
/f;7 7 .

.~~~ 8. B. Christy

By

: SBC:jy
Encls.

R s
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LAw OFFICES . il
MMOUAND, TEXAS OF FICE

CLARENCE E.HINKLE
W. E.BONDU.FANT, JR. HINKLE, BONDURANT & CHRISTY - 821 MIDLAND TOWER
S.8 CHRISTY IV 600 HINKLE BUILDING : S(e"m) MU 3-4891
LEWIS C.COX.JR. .

; PAUL W. EATON,JR. RosweLL, NEW MEXICO 88201 . E\-’

i CONRAD E.COFFIELD <

: HAROLDO L.HENSLEY, JR.

‘ STUART D.SHANOR September 9 > 1969 . o2

TeveenoNe (508) 822-8510

C.D.MARTIN PosT OFFICE BOX IO

PAUL J.KELLY,JR.

éfif»t 3./2 5o

New Mexico 0il Conservation Commission
State Land Office Building
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501

Attention: Mr, A, L, Porter, Jr.
Executive Secretary

Re: Dalport 0il Corporation
Application for Exception to
Order R-3221-C

Gentlemen:

We enclose herewith in triplicate an Application by our
client, Dalport O0il Corporation, for an exception to the Com-
mission's Order R-3221-C, Case 3807, entered September 10,

1968,

We would appreciate it if the case might be set for an
Examiner hearing the last possible week in October, 1969.

o SV g

If anything further is required, kindly advise.

Respectfully,

HINKLE, BONDURANT & CHRISTY

" By
: S<7 B, Christy IV d
SBC:pv
Encl,
cc: Dalport 0il Corporation DOCKET MARED
(Corpus Christi)

cc: Dalport 0il Corporation Date /a_. ?"éj

(Dallas)
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BEFORE THE OIL CONSERVATION COMMIS%EON
P

OF THE STATE OF NEW MEXICO o

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION
OF DALPORT OIL CORPORATION FOR AN
EXCEPTION TO ORDER R-3221-C, CASE
3807, ENTERED SEPTEMBER 10, 1968,
TO PERMIT THE DISPOSAL OF SALT
WATER PRODUCED FROM THE DALPORT

)

)

)

)

3 S5 30
NO. 2 AMCO FEDERAL WELL IN THE g

)

)

)

)

)

)

Case No.

SWLNWYL SECTION 31, TOWNSHIP 14
SOUTH, RANGE 30 EAST, N.M.P.M,,
CHAVES COUNTY, NEW MEXICO, INTO
A PIT LOCATED APPROXIMATELY 2,640
FEET FNL AND 660 FEET FWL OF SAID
SECTION 31, IN THE DOUBLE L FIELD

APPLICATION

COMES NOW Dalport 0il Corporation, a Texas corporation (Dalport),
authorized to transact business in the State of New Mexico, and states:

1. Dalport is the operator of a producing oil well in the
T ————.

SWANW% Section 31, Township 14 South, Range 30 East, N,M,P,M,, which

well produces o0il and associated hydrocarbons from the Queen Formation
in the Double L Field id"Chaves County, New Mexico; in addition to
0il, said well produces approximately 50 barrels of salt water per day.
Dalport is also the operator of four additional producing wells in
the Double L Field. The well in question is known as the Dalport
No. 2 AMCO Federal Well.
é 2. Dalport has previously obtained temporary authority from
the Commission to dispose of salt water produced from said well into
a pit located approximately 2,640 feet FNL and 660 feet FWL of said

. et ot A

N e T e e e et e e e i e

Section 31, which temporary authority expires October 1, 1969.




3. It is the information and belief of Dalport that there

are no fresh water bearing formations in the area of said well

and pit which might be contaminated by the continued disposal of
salt water from said well into said pit and that no correlative
rights would be violated as a result of such continuation. That
in order to prevent waste without the violation of correlative
rights of any interested party Dalport should be granted authority
to continue to dispose of salt water produced from said well into

said pit as an exception to Order R-3221-C, Case No. 3807, entered

by the Commission September 10, 1968.

WHEREFORE, Dalport 0il Corporation respectfully requests the
Commission to set the above matter down for hearing, and after
notice and hearing to enter an Order permitting the continued
disposition of salt water produced from the Dalport No. 2 AMCO
Federal Well into the above described pit and any supplemental

amended or substituted'pits therefor; and for all proper relief,

DALPORT 01 CORPORATION

A§'Yf—Chr1q%y 1V, asE§7Mb
the Firm of Hlnkle ndurant & Chrlsty

P, 0. Box 10
Roswell, New Mexico 88201
Attorneys for the Applicant
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GMH/esr
) BEF )RE THE OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION

OF THE STATE OF NEW MEXICO

IN THE MATTER OF ‘CTHE HEARING
CALLED BY THJ: OIL CONSERVATION
COMMISSION O1' NEW MEXICO FOR
THE PURPOSE OF CONSIDERING:

}47&?/ CASE No. _4230
\ o Order No. R-jé e

APPLICATION OF DALPONT OIL CORPORATION

; FOR AN EXCEPTION TO ORDER NO. R-3221, ‘ —
g AS AMENDED, CHAVES COUNTY, NEW MEXICO. . 4;55?
: : ' D
% ORDER OF THE COMMISSION
; BY THE COMMISSION : .
% This cause came on for hearing at 9 a.m. on October 22 , 1969 , ‘
| at Santa Fe, New Mexico, before Examiner _ Daniel S. Nutter .
- NOW, on this day of __October , 1969 , the Commission, a
j guorum being present, having considered the testimony, the record,
: and the recommendations of the Examiner, and being fully advised
in the premises,
FINDS:
(1) That due public notice having been given as required by
law, the Commission has jurisdiction of this cause and the subject ;
matter thereof. :
(2) That the applicant, Dalport Oil Corporation, is the i

owner and operator of the AMCO Federal Well No. 2, located in i

the SW/4 NW/4 of Section 31, Township 14 South, Range 30 East,
NMPM, Double L Field, Chaves County, New Mexico.

(3) That Order (3) of Commission Order No. R-3221, as
amended, prohibits in that area encompassed by Lea, Eddy, Chaves,
and Roosevlet Counties, New Mexico, the disposal, subject to minor

} : . exceptions, of water produced in conjunction with the production

of oil or gas, or both, on the surface of the ground, or in any

pit, pond, lake, depression, draw, streambed, or arroyo, or in

any watercourse, or in any other place or in any manner which
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' CASE No. 4230

. would constitute a hazard to any fresh water supplies and said

! disposal has not previously been prohibited.

(4) That the aforesaid Order No. R-3221 was issued in order

| to afford reasonable protection against contamination of fresh .

water supplies designated by the State Engineer through disposal
of water produced in conjunction with the production of oil or
gas, or both, in unlined surface pits.

(5) That the State Engineer has designated, pﬁrsuant to
Section 65-3-11 (15), N.M.S.A., 1953 Compilation, all underground
water in the State of New Mexico containing 10,000 parts per
million or less of dissolved solids as fresh water supplies to
be afforded reascnable protection against contamination; except
that said designation does not include any water for which there
is no present or reasonably foreseeable beneficial use that would
2 impaired by contamination.

(6) That the applicant seeks an exception to the provisions
of the aforesaid Order (3) to permit the disposal of salt water
produced by applicant's AMCO Federal Well No. 2 in an ﬁnlined

surface pit located in the vicinity of said well.

(7)) Unt Uea
'14)-b£ZL e /Zz:
«z¢~42¢¢41




IT 1S THEREFORE ORDERED:

(1) That the applicant, Dalport Oil Corporation, is hereby
granted an exception to Order (3) of Commission Order No. R-3221,
as amended, to dispose of water produced in conjunction with the
production of o0il or gas, or both, by its AMCO Federal Well No.
2, located in the SW/4 NW/4 of Section 31, Township 14 South,
Range 30 East, NMPM, Double L Field, Chaves County, New Mexico,
in an unlined surface pit in the vicinity of said well.

(2) That the Commission may by administrative order rescind
such authoritv whenever it reasonably appears to the Commission
that such rescission would serve to protect fresh water supplies
from contamination.

(3) 7That jurisdiction of this cause is retained for the
entry of such further orders as the Commission may deem neces-
sary.

DONE at Santa Fe, New Mexico, on the day and year hereinabove
designated.




